

Debt Angels of Cape May County PO Box 61 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 (609) 536-8869 <u>debtangelsofcmc@gmail.com</u>

Dear Parent(s)/Guardian,

The mission of the Debt Angels of Cape May County is to provide financial assistance to families that incurred debt from an ill or deceased child.

The Debt Angels plan to provide assistance in the way of paying towards medical or other bills, funeral costs, providing groceries or clothes for those who recently suffered a loss or hardship. Funds will be provided based upon the availability of funds.

The Debt Angels also provide a scholarship in memory of Brooke E. Harris to a Middle Township High School Graduating Senior.

Please review and completely fill out the packet and include all required documents. All information and documents will remain confidential.

Please send the application and required documents to: PO Box 61, Cape May Court House NJ 08210. If you have a questions please contact us at (609) 536-8869 or at <u>debtangelsofcmc@gmail.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Anna R. Oney President